Sidrah Gardens School Schedule of Fees & Charges 2026

2026 SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

APPLICATION FEE

Application for entry to Sidrah Gardens for Year Prep -8 must be made on the School’s
official Application for Admission Form. An application is a pre-requisite for enrolment
but does not guarantee a place. A non-refundable Application Fee of $110 (GST inclusive)
is payable before placement on the waiting list.

TUITION FEE

»  Tuition fee must be paid in advance either per term, per Semester or for the whole year.

+  Parents who pay the Tuition fee for the whole year in Advance before the end of the
preceding year are entitled for a discount of 6% of the Tuition Fees. To receive the discount,
the payment must be received in full within 14 days of the date specified on the account. The
discount appliesto Tuition Fees only.

«  Asibling discount of 10% on the Tuition Fee is provided to the second child and subsequent
child/ren in the same family. Payment of Four Equal Instalments. One quarter of the annual
fee is charged four times a year, a Term in advance, at the commencement of each School
Term in October, February, April and July. Accounts should be received from the School by
the end of the first week of a new Term and are then due for payment within 14 days of the
date specifiedon the account.

Note: Please advise the Office Manager immediately if you do not receive your account, as there will be
no extension of the due date because of the non-receipt of an account. Fees for all studentsare billed in
advance. All Fees and charges arve payable 14 days from the date of issuing of an account.

CAMPS, EXCURSIONS AND OTHER LEVIES

The Schedule of Annual Fees & Charges includes compulsory non-refundable student levies
which apply at each year level. A specified notice in writing is required to withdraw a student
from any programs.

RECESS & LUNCH

Included in the fees is the provision of recess and lunch as a nutritious meal prepared at the

school for all children.

BOOKS, RESOURCES & UNIFORM

Books, Resources and Stationary are all inclusive within the school fees and are provided for by
the school at no additional charge. Furthermore, there is no compulsory uniform that is required
to be purchased. Please refer to the parent guide for dress guidelines. Fees do not include the
purchase of additional school merchandise.

FAMILY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

Families facing temporary financial difficulty in paying the Tuition Fee can apply for a payment
deferral to the Principal’s office. This program has limited funds and consideration shall be
given to parents with a regular payment record.
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FEES & CHARGES SCHEDULE 2026

TUITION LIBRARY CAMP | EXCURSIONS BUILDING TERMLY

(Per Term) INSTALLMENTS
Year 1°* Child pad (Per Term)  (Per Term) (Per Term) (Annual 1 20d

(100%) Child Per Family) Child Child
(90%)

Prep $1,412 $1,270 $39 $91 $400 $1,542  $1,400
Year 1 $1,412 $1,270 $39 $91 $400 $1,542  $1,400
Year2 $1,412 $1,270 $39 $91 $400 $1,542  $1,400
Year3  $1,441 $1,297 $39 $71 $112 $400 $1,663 $1,519
Year4  $1,441 $1,297 $39 $71 $112 $400 $1,663 $1,519
Year5 $1,582 $1,424 $39 $98 $143 $400 $1,862  $1,704
Year6  $1,582 $1,424 $39 $98 $143 $400 $1,862  $1,704
Year 7  $1,640 $1,476 $55 $105 $152 $400 $1,952  $1,788
Year 8 $1,640 $1,476 $55 $105 $152 $400 $1952 $1,788

*Note: Building Levy is payable in Term 4 of the year prior and is billed as a lump sum annual figure.

SCHOOL FEES PAYMENT METHOD

Tuition Fees are billed in four instalments, one Term in advance. Accounts are rendered by the firstweek of
each Term (commencing Term 4, for the following year) and are payable within 14 days ofthe date specified
on the account.

Payment of School Fees may be made by one of the following means:
¢ Bank Deposit

¢ Direct Debit can be arranged with the General Manager

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The Terms and Conditions regarding the enrolment of students and the payment of School Fees for students have been
approved by the School Board for circulation to the School community. On enrolment of a student, the
parent(s)/guardian(s) acknowledge that they have read, understood and agree to be bound by the legal requirements of the
Terms and Conditions, including when they are amended from time to time by the School Board. Parent(s)/guardian(s)
acknowledge that they will be bound by the policies, rules and procedures of the School as introduced from time to time.
The School reserves the right to vary these Terms and Conditions from time to time and any variation will come into
effect at the commencement of the School Term following notification of the variation. The Fees and charges referred to

in this document are applicable to the year specified only and are subject to annual review.
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